
STANWAY PARISH COUNCIL 

CONTRACTS REGISTER – FROM 1 APRIL 20221 

(AWARDED CONTRACTS VALUED AT MORE THAN £5,000) 

DESCRIPTION OF THE GOODS OR 
SERVICES BEING PROVIDED 

SUPPLIER  CONTRACT 
VALUE 2 

START 
DATE 

END 
DATE 

REVIEW 
DATE 

QUOTE/ 
TENDER?3 

SME? 4 CSO? 5 

Electricity for streetlights Colchester City Council £7,000 01/04/22 31/03/23 N/A N/A No No 

Maintenance of streetlights A&J Lighting Solutions Limited £12,000 01/04/22 31/03/23 N/A N/A Micro No 

Grounds maintenance Nicholas Dines trading as Dines Agri 
Services 

£7,000 01/04/22 31/03/23 N/A Quote Micro No 

Replacement of playground equipment 
at Silver Witch Green and Lucy Lane 
South 

Caloo Limited £115,000 01/04/22 30/05/22 N/A Quote Small No 

Insurance Arthur J. Gallagher Insurance Brokers 
Limited 

£6,000 01/06/22 31/05/23 N/A Quote No No 

Extension of Tollgate Hall car park Henderson & Taylor (Public Works) 
Limited 

£51,000 01/02/23 13/03/23 N/A Tender Medium No 

Electricity for streetlights Colchester City Council £10,000 01/04/23 31/03/24 N/A N/A No No 

Insurance Arthur J. Gallagher Insurance Brokers 
Limited 

£7,000 01/06/23 31/05/24 N/A Quote No No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 The register is updated and published quarterly on 1 January, 1 April, 1 July, and 1 October. 
2 Sum to be paid over the length of the contract or the estimated annual spending or budget for the contract, rounded to the nearest £1,000. 
3 Indicates whether or not the contract was the result of an invitation to quote or a published invitation to tender 
4 Indicates if the supplier is a small or medium sized enterprise. 
5 Indicates if the supplier is a voluntary or community sector organisation and, where it is, provides the relevant registration number. 


